City of Byron-Mayor and Council Meeting April 4, 2024 PROPOSED AGENDA ITEM:

1. PUBLIC HEARING: A Public Hearing will be held by the Mayor and Council to consider amendments pursuant to Appendix A, Part III, Administration, Article III, Procedure for Amending the Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations, Section III (3) and to include Appendix A-Land Development, Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations, in particular, Article IV-Zoning Regulation and all subparts thereof of the Municipal Code of Byron, Georgia, including but not limited to, a complete repeal and replacement of said Appendix A-Land Development, Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations of the Municipal Code of Byron, Georgia, and all subparts thereof. This Public Hearing will be held on April 4, 2024, at 8:00 A.M. in the Office of the Mayor located on the second floor of the Byron Municipal Complex. Upon recommendation from the Planning & Zoning Commission, the Mayor and Council will have a Public Hearing on April 8, 2024, at 6:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers located on the second floor of the Byron Municipal Complex.

Persons with hearing disabilities can contact the Georgia Relay Service at (TTD) 1-800-255-0056 or (voice) 1-800-255-0135.

